, STT10
All Models
Issued April 2020  •  Index No. WCON-1.3
W-GunTM Water-Cooled
MIG Gun Configurator
All Guns are Not Created Equal.
A MIG gun should be durable, easy to
use and customized to your specific

cable, curved handle, standard trigger, medium 45° neck, Centerfire™
0.045" contact tip and Miller-style direct plug.
A
Cable Length Measurement Guide
Amperage
W60  600  amp
 max. wire size: 3/32" (2.4 mm)
Cable Length
08 8 ft (2.44 m)
10 10 ft (3.05 m)
12 12 ft (3.66 m)
15 15 ft (4.57 m)
20 20 ft (6.16 m)
25 25 ft (7.63 m)
Neck
A Short 30° WC2T2-30
B Short 45° WC2T2-45
C Short 60° WC2T2-60
D Short 180° WC2T-180-6
H Medium 30° WC2T3-30
I Medium 45° WC2T3-45
J Medium 60° WC2T3-60
K Medium 180° WC2T-180-8
P Long 30° WC2T4-30
Q Long 45° WC2T4-45
R Long 60° WC2T4-60
S Long 180° WC2T-180-10
Contact Tip
8 CenterfireTM
7 Elliptical, 7400 series,
1.25" long, std.